

SLP(C)No. 5612-5613 OF 2005  
ITEM No.59

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5612-5613/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2005 & 17/02/2005  
in CM 2416/05 and CM 2987/05 in CWP 1496/05 of The HIGH COURT OF  
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

Y.S. DHARIWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mahavir Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Aseem Mehrotra,Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.  
For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the next date of hearing before the High Court is posted to 24.05.2005, we are not inclined to interfere. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed. It is expected that the High Court shall take up the matter on the date fixed and shall dispose of the matter as expeditiously as practicable.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master